

October 30 2024

BSE Limited Corporate Relationship Department P.J. Towers, Dalal Street, Fort, Mumbai - 400 001	National Stock Exchange of India Ltd. Exchange Plaza, Bandra-Kurla Complex, Bandra (East) Mumbai - 400 051
Scrip Code : 506109	Symbol : GENESYS

Dear Sirs,

Sub: Newspaper Publication of Un-audited Financial Results for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2024.

Please find enclosed a copy of newspaper publication of Un-audited Standalone and Consolidated financial results of the Company for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2024 as published in the Newspaper - The Free Press Journal (English) and Navshakti (Marathi).

Request you to take the same on records.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,
For **Genesys International Corporation Limited**

Vineet Chopra
Vice President- Legal & Company Secretary

EVEREST NISARG GREENLAND DEVELOPERS PRIVATE LIMITED				
CIN U45200MH2008PTC180410				
Registered address: Plot No. 77, Office No. 75, 76, 4th Floor, Mahavir Center, Sector 17, Vashi, Navi Mumbai Thane, Maharashtra, India. 400703. Phone: 022-35592817. Email: everestnisarggreenland@gmail.com				
FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED ON 30th SEPT., 2024				
[Regulation 52 (B), read with Regulation 52 (4) of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 (LODR Regulations)]				
Amount Rs in Lacs (except EPS)				
Sr. No.	Particulars	Qtr ending / Current Year ended	Corresponding Qtr for the previous year ended	Previous year ended
		30.09.2024 (Unaudited)	30.09.2023 (Audited)	31.03.2024 (Audited)
1.	Total Income from Operations	-	-	-
2.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(3278.84)	(2096.04)	(2187.24)
3.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(3278.84)	(2096.04)	(2187.24)
4.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(3278.84)	(2096.04)	(1641.30)
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	(3278.84)	(2096.04)	(1641.30)
6.	Paid up Equity Share Capital	1.00	1.00	1.00
7.	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	(5014.92)	(2190.82)	(1736.08)
8.	Securities Premium Account	-	-	-
9.	Net worth	(5013.92)	(2189.82)	(1735.08)
10.	Paid up Debt Capital/ Outstanding Debt	37009.08	36915.02	38012.24
11.	Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares	-	-	-
12.	Debt Equity Ratio	(7.38)	(16.86)	(21.91)
13.	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)	(32788.45)	(20964.02)	(16412.93)
	1. Basic:			
	2. Diluted:			
14.	Capital Redemption Reserve	-	-	-
15.	Debt Redemption Reserve	-	-	-
16.	Debt Service Coverage Ratio	(0.00039)	(0.0005)	0.08
17.	Interest Service Coverage Ratio	(0.00448)	(0.0082)	0.59

Notes: (1) The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarterly and half yearly financial results filed with the stock exchange under Regulation 52 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 (LODR Regulations). The full format of the financial results are available on the website of BSE Limited at www.bseindia.com and also on Companies website www.engdpl.com (2) For the other items referred in Regulation 52(4) of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 the pertinent disclosures have been made to stock exchange can be accessed on www.bseindia.com

Date: 29.10.2024
Place: Navi Mumbai

For Everest Nisarg Greenland Developers Private Limited
Sd/-
Mahadev Prajgi Gothi - Director
DIN: 09388000

Vakrangee VAKRANGE LIMITED					
Vakrangee Corporate House, Plot No.93, Road No.16, M.I.D.C. Marol Andheri East, Mumbai, Maharashtra-400093. CIN: L65990MH1990PLC056669. Phone: 02267765100. Email id: info@vakrangee.in. Website: www.vakrangee.in					
STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2024					
(Rs. in Lakhs except EPS)					
Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended		Half Ended Year Ended	
		30-09-2024 Un-Audited	30-09-2023 Un-Audited	30-09-2024 Un-Audited	31-03-2024 Audited
1	Total Income from Operations	6,606.92	5,228.88	12,566.57	21,492.10
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before tax, exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	118.71	88.07	429.23	531.83
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	118.71	99.33	429.23	586.27
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	59.08	42.39	282.55	435.26
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after Tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after Tax))	98.52	38.07	306.82	431.28
6	Equity Share Capital	10,831.88	10,595.13	10,831.88	10,595.13
7	Other Equity excluding revaluation reserves	-	-	-	5,615.99
8	Earnings Per Share (of Re. 1/- each) for continuing and discontinued operations	0.01	0.00	0.03	0.04
	1. Basic:				
	2. Diluted:	0.01	0.00	0.03	0.04

Notes:

- The above results have been approved by the Audit Committee and Board of Directors at its meeting held on Tuesday, October 29, 2024.
- The Consolidated Financial Statements for the quarter and half year ended on September 30, 2024 are prepared in accordance with the Indian Accounting Standards (Ind-AS) notified under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013.
- (a) The Company's standalone turnover is Rs. 4,539.66 Lacs, profit before tax is Rs. 199.89 Lacs and profit after tax is Rs. 145.76 Lacs for the quarter ended September 30, 2024.
- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly and half yearly financial results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The financial results are available on Stock Exchanges at www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com and also on the Company website at www.vakrangee.in. For and on behalf of board
Vedant Nandwana
Managing Director
Date: 29/10/2024
Place: Mumbai

PUBLIC NOTICE			
Name of Shareholder: C SREEKUMAR			
Company: GODREJ CONSUMER PRODUCTS LTD.			
FOLIO No. : 000924			
Certificate No.	Total Shares	Distinctive No. From	Distinctive No. To
500480	300	60092369	60092668
573457	300	738043244	738043543
599175	300	1079473081	1079473380

Any person who have any claim on the said certificate should immediate contact the registered company Godrej Consumer Products Ltd., C 101, Embassy 247, LBS Marg, Vikhroli West, Mumbai 400083, within 15 days from this date, else, the company will proceed to issue duplicate certificates to the aforesaid applicant.

PUBLIC NOTICE	
Notice is hereby given that the Original Sale Deed dated 02-02-2009, executed between Suchirindia Developers (P) Limited and Rishabh S Poddar, Document bearing No. 3373 of 2009, registered at the office of Sub-registrar, Shamsabad, relating to property situated at Villa No. 7, Timber Leaf at Pashambanda Village and Gram Panchayat Shamsabad Mandal Ranga Reddy District, Telangana, has been misplaced and not traceable. The report of the same has been lodged at the Tardeo Police Station on 09.10.2024 vide report no. 121001-2024. If found, kindly inform at Rishabh S Poddar, 82, 11th Floor, Mount Unique, 62-A Pedder Road, Mumbai, Maharashtra-400026, Mobile No. 8079031431.	
Place: Mumbai	Sd/-
Date: 29th October, 2024	Rishabh S Poddar

PUBLIC NOTICE	
NOTICE hereby given public at large that, Mr. RAVINDAR R. YADAV is a actual owner of an immovable property i.e Survey No. 63 Hissa No. 3 admeasuring about 25 Guntha located at Village Chene, Mira Road (East), Dist. Thane, Maharashtra, whereas one of person intruder viz. Mr. Sunil Dolmani panda resident of Mira Road viz. Flat No. 601, Om Sai Shubham Co-op. Hsg. Soc. Ltd., Mira Bhayandar Road, Mira Road (East), Dist. Thane is claiming right on the said property through forged and fabricated documents and in this respect my client has filed a Special Suit No. 314 of 2024 in the Court of Civil Judge (S.D.) at Thane for declaration of null & void of the documents executed by the intruder and to cancel the notarized Memorandum of Understanding dated 9/11/2019, Registered Agreement for sale dated 11/11/2019 and Registered Irrevocable Power of Attorney dated 11/11/2019 by him. Whosoever dealing with the above intruder, their documents considered to be illegal and documents shall be declare as a null and void and no any complaints is entertained by the actual owner and actual owner is not responsible for any kind of transactions thereof.	
Place: Mumbai	Sd/-
Date: 28 October, 2024	VINOD Y. MISHRA
Advocate High Court Mumbai Shop No. 19, Heena Gaurav C.H.S., Gokuldharm, Film City Road, Goregaon (E), Mumbai - 063. Mob. 9892164889 Email : vnm011b67@yahoo.com	

GANDHI SPECIAL TUBES LTD.

(CIN-L27104MH1985PLC036004)
Regd. Office: 201-204, Plaza, 2nd Floor, 55 Hughes Road, Mumbai - 400007
Tel no:-91-22-2363 4179 / 2363 4183 / 23635042
Email: info@gandhitubes.com • Website: www.gandhispecialtubes.com

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30 SEPTEMBER, 2024.

(Rs In Lakhs except EPS)				
Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended 30-09-2024 (UNAUDITED)	Half Year Ended 30-09-2024 (UNAUDITED)	Quarter Ended 30-09-2023 (UNAUDITED)
1	Total Income from Operations (net)	5,278.30	9,701.29	4,659.87
2	Net Profit(+)/Loss(-) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	2,314.03	4,151.36	1,757.65
3	Net Profit(+)/Loss(-) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	2,314.03	4,151.36	1,757.65
4	Net Profit (+) / Loss (-) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	1,724.65	3,156.51	1,324.57
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	1,716.66	3,140.54	1,327.03
6	Equity Share Capital	607.60	607.60	607.60
7	Earnings Per Share (EPS) (of Rs. 5/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) Basic & Diluted	14.19	25.98	10.90

Notes:

- The above unaudited financial results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on October 28, 2024. The statutory auditors have carried out a limited review of these results.
- Figures for the previous periods have been regrouped and / or rearranged and / or reclassified wherever necessary to make them comparable with those of current periods.
- The Company has only one reportable segment in terms of Ind AS 108.
- Other Income for quarter and half year ended 30 September, 2024 and 30 September, 2023 includes Fair Value of Investment of Rs. 611.18 Lakhs and Rs. 334.25 Lakhs respectively.
- The above is an extract of the detailed unaudited financial results for the quarter and half year ended 30th September, 2024 filed with the Stock Exchanges under regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the quarterly and half yearly unaudited financial results are available on the Stock Exchanges websites at www.nseindia.com, www.bseindia.com and on the company's website www.gandhispecialtubes.com

For Gandhi Special Tubes Limited
Manhar Gandhi
Chairman & Managing Director
DIN - 00041190

Place: MUMBAI
Dated : 28 October, 2024

PUBLIC NOTICE			
NOTICE is hereby given that the below mentioned Authorised Person is no longer affiliated as Authorised Person of Kotak Securities Limited.			
Authorised Person Name	Trade Name	Exchange Registration Numbers of Authorised Person	Address of Authorised Person
SWAPNIL NANDKUMAR CHIDRAWAR	SWAPNIL NANDKUMAR CHIDRAWAR	NSE - AP0291101341 NSE F&O - AP029117661 BSE - AP0291063195449 NCDX - 119307 MCX - 124682	Shop No 42 Shivaji College Complex, Basmat Road Parbhani 431401
Please note that above mentioned Authorised Person (AP) is no longer associated with us. Any person henceforth dealing with above mentioned AP should do so, at their own risk. Kotak Securities Ltd. shall not be liable for any such dealing. In case of any queries for the transactions till date, Investors are requested to inform Kotak Securities Ltd. within 15 days from the date of this notification, failing which it shall be deemed that there exists no queries against the above mentioned AP.			
Kotak Securities Limited, Registered Office: 27 BKC, C 27, G Block, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (E), Mumbai 400051. CIN: U99999MH1994PLC134051, Telephone No.: +22 43360000, Fax No.: +22 67132430. Website: www.kotak.com www.kotaksecurities.com. Correspondence Address: Infinity IT Park, Bldg. No 21, Opp. Film City Road, A K Vaidya Marg, Malad (East), Mumbai 400087. Telephone No: 42858282. SEBI Registration No: IN200020137 (Member of NSE, BSE, MSE, MCX & NCDX), AMFI ARN 0164. PMS INP00000258 and Research Analyst INH00000588. NSDL/CDSL: IN-DP-629-2021. Compliance Officer Details: Mr. Hiren Thakkar Call: 022-42858484, or Email: ks.compliance@kotak.com.			

PUBLIC NOTICE	
NOTICE is hereby given that Noman Abdulhusein Lakdawalla was the lawful tenant of now demolished Room No. 4, on 1st Floor of Saifee Manzil, situated at 48 Saifee Jubilee Street & 53/55 Bapty Road, Bhandari Bazar, Mumbai 400003 bearing C.S. No. 4232 of Bhuleshwar Division (hereinafter referred to as said "Tenanted Premises"), belonging to Saifee Burhani Upliftment Trust, a Public Charitable Trust having their office at the below mentioned address ("Landlords"). The said Landlords have been informed that the said tenant Noman Abdulhusein Lakdawalla died intestate and as a bachelor at Jammu & Kashmir on 08/09/2018. Mr. Asgar Abdulhusein Lakdawalla, claiming to be the brother and legal heir of the above deceased tenant has made an application to the Landlords claiming tenancy rights and interest of the deceased tenant in the said Tenanted Premises and has applied for transfer of tenancy rights and rent receipt in his sole name. Asgar Abdulhusein Lakdawalla has provided Letters of Administration dated 23/01/2020 granted in his favour in the Petition filed before the Hon'ble High Court at Bombay being Petition No. 1209 of 2019 for the purpose of the afore-mentioned transfer. Any person (other than Asgar Abdulhusein Lakdawalla) having any right, title, claim or interest in the said Tenanted Premises either as heir of the deceased tenant or otherwise by way of possession, sale, exchange, mortgage, inheritance, gift, lien, charge, maintenance, easement, trust, lease, tenancy, sub-tenancy, leave and licence or otherwise of whatsoever nature is hereby required to make the same known in writing to the undersigned at their office within 15 days from the date of publication hereof, failing which the Landlords shall proceed to transfer the tenancy rights and issue rent receipt in the name of Asgar Abdulhusein Lakdawalla without any responsibility or liability to make any further inquiry in this regard. It is expressly made clear that Asgar Abdulhusein Lakdawalla alone shall be liable and responsible to settle all objections, claims and/or demands received from any person claiming any interest in the Tenanted Premises.	
Place : Mumbai	For Saifee Burhani Upliftment Trust
Date : 28/10/2024	Authorised Signatory
Al Ezz, 3rd floor, Ebrahim Rahimtulla Road, Bhandari Bazar, Mumbai 400003	

GENESYS INTERNATIONAL CORPORATION LIMITED													
Registered Office : 73A, SDF-III, SEEPZ, Andheri (East), Mumbai - 400096													
Website : www.igenesys.com Email : investors@igenesys.com													
CIN : L65990MH1983PLC029197 Tel No.022-4488 4488 Fax No.022-28290603													
Extract of Unaudited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2024													
(₹ in lacs)													
Sr No	Particulars	Standalone			Period Ended			Consolidated			Year Ended		
		30-Sep-24 Unaudited	30-Jun-24 Unaudited	30-Sep-23 Unaudited	30-Sep-24 Unaudited	30-Sep-23 Unaudited	31-Mar-24 Audited	30-Sep-24 Unaudited	30-Sep-23 Unaudited	30-Sep-23 Unaudited	31-Mar-24 Audited		
1	Total income from operations (net)	7,191.86	5,666.67	3,394.36	12,858.53	6,906.27	19,949.22	7,302.11	5,716.54	3,429.48	13,018.65	6,976.75	20,326.93
2	Net Profit / (Loss) from ordinary activities (before tax exceptional and / or extra ordinary items)	2,232.91	1,507.85	305.17	3,740.76	363.56	6,031.39	1,624.51	877.71	(284.79)	2,502.22	(808.41)	3,717.55
3	Net Profit / (Loss) from ordinary activities before tax (after exceptional and / or extra ordinary items)	2,232.91	1,507.85	305.17	3,740.76	363.56	6,031.39	1,624.51	877.71	(284.79)	2,502.22	(808.41)	3,717.55
4	Net Profit / (Loss) from ordinary activities after tax (after exceptional and / or extra ordinary items)	1,717.55	1,159.84	246.31	2,877.39	281.92	4,494.84	1,109.15	529.70	(343.65)	1,638.85	(890.05)	2,161.23
5	Net Profit / (Loss) from ordinary activities after tax and after share of loss of associate (after exceptional and / or extra ordinary items)	1,717.55	1,159.84	246.31	2,877.39	281.92	4,494.84	1,109.15	529.70	(343.65)	1,638.85	(890.05)	2,161.23
6	Total Comprehensive Income / (Loss) for the period	(9.15)	1.27	21.39	(7.88)	9.27	5.10	23.07	10.63	156.14	33.70	106.57	0.13
7	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	1,708.40	1,161.11	267.70	2,869.51	291.19	4,499.94	1,132.22	540.33	(187.51)	1,672.55	(783.48)	2,161.36
8	Total Comprehensive Income for the period attributable to:												
	NON - CONTROLLING INTEREST	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	(13.37)	(7.84)	(10.17)	(21.21)	(24.11)	(45.93)
	EQUITY SHARE HOLDERS OF THE COMPANY	1,708.40	1,161.11	267.70	2,869.51	291.19	4,499.94	1,145.59	548.18	(177.34)	1,693.76	(759.37)	2,207.29
9	Net Profit/(Loss) for the year attributable to:												
	NON - CONTROLLING INTEREST	0.00						(13.91)	(8.44)	(13.44)	(22.35)	(26.81)	(46.06)
	EQUITY SHARE HOLDERS OF THE COMPANY	1,717.55	1,159.84	246.31	2,877.39	281.92	4,494.84	1,123.06	538.14	(330.21)	1,661.20	(863.24)	2,207.29
10	Equity Share Capital (Face value of ₹ 5/- each)	1,981.71	1,979.93	1,890.24	1,981.71	1,890.24	1,977.03	1,981.71	1,979.93	1,890.24	1,981.71	1,890.24	1,977.03
11	Other Equity						53,140.90						46,939.18
12	Earnings per Share (weighted average) (Face value of ₹ 5/- each) (For continued and discontinued operations)												
	Basic EPS (Not Annualised)	4.34	2.93	0.37	7.27	0.42	11.78	2.80	1.34	(0.49)	4.14	(1.29)	5.78
	Diluted EPS (Not Annualised)	4.29	2.90	0.37	7.19	0.42	11.69	2.77	1.33	(0.49)	4.10	(1.30)	5.74

Notes:

- The financial results for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2024 have been reviewed by the Audit Committee. The Board of Directors at its meeting held on October 28, 2024 approved the same and its release.
- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly/ Year ended financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly/ Year ended Financial Results are available on the website of Stock Exchanges where the shares of the Company are listed viz. BSE Limited (www.bseindia.com) and the National Stock Exchanges (www.nseindia.com) and on the website of the Company (www.igenesys.com.)

For Genesys International Corporation Limited
Sd/-
SAJID MALIK
CHAIRMAN & MANAGING DIRECTOR
DIN No: 00400366

Place : Mumbai
Date: October 28, 2024



Marico Limited
Registered Office: 7th floor, Grande Palladium, 175, CST Road, Kalina, Santacruz (East),
Mumbai 400 098. Tel: (91-22) 6648 0480; Fax: (91-22) 2650 0159;
E-mail: investor@marico.com; Website: www.marico.com CIN: L15140MH1988PLC049208;

Extract of Consolidated Financial Results of Marico Limited for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2024

Particulars	Quarter Ended			Half Year Ended			Year Ended
	September 30, 2024 (Un-audited)	June 30, 2024 (Un-audited)	September 30, 2023 (Un-audited)	September 30, 2024 (Un-audited)	September 30, 2023 (Un-audited)	September 30, 2023 (Un-audited)	March 31, 2024 (Audited)
Revenue from operations	2,664	2,643	2,476	5,307	4,953	4,953	9,653
Profit before tax	552	605	476	1,157	1,043	1,043	1,937
Net Profit for the period attributable to owners (after Non-controlling interests)	423	464	353	887	780	780	1,481
Total Comprehensive attributable to owners (after Non-controlling interests)	440	410	330	850	740	740	1,409
Equity Share Capital	129	129	129	129	129	129	129
Earnings Per Share (of Re 1/- each) (Not annualised)							
Basic (in Rs.)	3.26	3.60	2.73	6.86	6.04	6.04	11.46
Diluted (in Rs.)	3.26	3.59	2.73	6.85	6.02	6.02	11.43

a) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the websites of the Stock Exchanges, www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com and on the Company's website www.marico.com.

b) The Consolidated financial results for the quarter ended September 30, 2024 were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors of Marico Limited ("the Company") at their meeting held on October 29, 2024. The results for the preceding / corresponding quarters have been subjected to review by the statutory auditors.

c) Additional Information on standalone financial results is as follows

Particulars	Quarter Ended			Half Year Ended			Year Ended
	September 30, 2024 (Un-audited)	June 30, 2024 (Un-audited)	September 30, 2023 (Un-audited)	September 30, 2024 (Un-audited)	September 30, 2023 (Un-audited)	September 30, 2023 (Un-audited)	March 31, 2024 (Audited)
Revenue from operations	1,860	1,886	1,791	3,746	3,632	3,632	7,002
Profit before tax (after Exceptional items)	612	413	341	1,025	749	749	1,402
Net Profit after tax	529	311	258	840	565	565	1,078

For further details, kindly visit:
http://marico.com/india/investors/documentation;
BSE- http://www.bseindia.com/ and
The National Stock Exchange of India Limited- https://www.nseindia.com/

Place: Mumbai
Date: October 29, 2024

For Marico Limited
Saugata Gupta
Managing Director and CEO

Aditya Birla Sun Life AMC Ltd.



ASSET MANAGEMENT

Aditya Birla Sun Life AMC Limited (Investment Manager for Aditya Birla Sun Life Mutual Fund) Registered Office: One World Center, Tower 1, 17th Floor, Jupiter Mills, Senapati Bapat Marg, Elphinstone Road, Mumbai - 400 013. Tel.: 4356 8000. Fax: 4356 8110/8111. CIN: L65991MH1994PLC080811

EXTRACT OF THE UNAUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2024

(₹ in crores except per equity share data)

Particulars	Quarter Ended	Half Year ended	Quarter Ended
	30-Sept-2024 (Unaudited)	30-Sept-2024 (Unaudited)	30-Sept-2023 (Unaudited)
Total Revenue from Operations	520.05	1001.48	390.69
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	335.09	639.60	236.79
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	335.09	639.60	236.79
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax	242.34	478.05	178.09
Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	245.40	480.99	178.88
Paid-Up Equity Share Capital (Face Value of ₹ 5 each)	144.15	144.15	144.04
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	-	-	-
Earnings Per Share (of ₹ 5/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)			
1. Basic:	8.41	16.58	6.18
2. Diluted:	8.39	16.55	6.17

Notes:

1. The above results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors of the Company, at its Meetings held on Monday, October 28, 2024

2. The Unaudited Standalone Financial Results are available at Company's website viz. <https://mutualfund.adityabirlacapital.com/shareholders/financials> and on the website of BSE (www.bseindia.com) and NSE (www.nseindia.com).

Key Standalone financial information is as indicated below:

(₹ in crores)

Particulars	Quarter Ended	Half Year ended	Quarter Ended
	30-Sept-2024 (Unaudited)	30-Sept-2024 (Unaudited)	30-Sept-2023 (Unaudited)
Revenue from Operations	513.06	987.93	384.53
Profit for the period Before Tax	334.09	636.54	235.16
Profit for the period After Tax	241.34	474.99	176.46
Total Comprehensive income for the period [Comprising profit for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	240.07	473.83	176.55

3. The above is an extract of the detailed format of unaudited financial results filed with Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange websites, www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com and on the Company's website <https://mutualfund.adityabirlacapital.com/shareholders/financials>.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors of
Aditya Birla Sun Life AMC Limited
Sd/-
A Balasubramanian
Managing Director & CEO
(DIN:02928193)

Place: Mumbai
Date: October 28, 2024



RASHI PERIPHERALS LIMITED

(formerly known as Rashi Peripherals Private Limited)
Registered office: Anisto House, 5th Floor, Corner Of Telli Galli, Andheri (East),
Mumbai, Maharashtra, India, 400069 | CIN: L30007MH1989PLC051039

Extract of Standalone and Consolidated Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter Ended September 30, 2024

Rupees in Millions

Sr. No.	Particulars	Standalone				Consolidated			
		Quarter ended		Six Months Ended	Year Ended	Quarter Ended		Six Months Ended	Year Ended
		September 30, 2024 (Unaudited)	September 30, 2023 (Unaudited)	September 30, 2024 (Unaudited)	March 31, 2024 (Audited)	September 30, 2024 (Unaudited)	September 30, 2023 (Unaudited)	September 30, 2024 (Unaudited)	March 31, 2024 (Audited)
1	Total Income from Operations	35,711.17	29,720.02	77,289.32	1,07,309.95	37,061.71	30,228.53	79,732.52	1,10,946.98
2	Net Profit for the period (before Tax & Exceptional items)	813.03	357.98	1,537.84	1,753.89	829.37	360.72	1,555.85	1,812.74
3	Net Profit for the period before tax (after exceptional items)	813.03	357.98	1,537.84	1,753.89	829.37	360.72	1,555.85	1,916.56
4	Net Profit for the period after tax (after exceptional items)	683.30	258.35	1,230.52	1,333.88	698.67	219.30	1,249.04	1,438.58
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period	684.67	245.42	1,233.27	1,292.97	700.39	206.19	1,252.12	1,399.25
6	Paid-up equity share capital (Face Value - Rs. 5/- per share)	329.50	208.92	329.50	329.50	329.50	208.92	329.50	329.50
7	Other equity	-	-	-	14,982.94	-	-	-	15,176.34
8	Earnings per Equity Share: (Face Value Rs. 5/-per share) (Rs.)								
	Basic	10.37	6.18	18.67	29.41	10.58	6.26	18.96	31.14
	Diluted	10.37	6.18	18.67	29.41	10.58	6.26	18.96	31.14

* Basic and Diluted EPS for all periods, except for the year ended March 31, 2024, are not annualised.

1 The above publication is an extract of the detailed financial results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.

2 The above results of the Company have been reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held October 29, 2024.

3 The full format of financial results are available on Stock Exchange websites (www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com) and on the company's website www.rptechindia.com

For and on behalf of Board of Directors
sd/-
Krishna Kumar Choudhary
Chairman & Wholtime Director
DIN: 00215919

Place: Mumbai
Date: October 29, 2024



जेनेसिस इंटरनेशनल कॉर्पोरेशन लिमिटेड

नोंदणी. कार्यालय : ७३ ए, एसडीएफ-III, सिप्रुड, अंधेरी (पूर्व), मुंबई-४०० ०९६.
वेबसाईट : www.igenesys.com ई-मेल : investors@igenesys.com
सीआयएन : एल६५९९०एमएच१९८३पीएलसी०२९१९७ | दूर. क्र. ०२२-४४८८ ४४८८ | फॅक्स क्र. ०२२-२८२९०६०३

३० सप्टेंबर, २०२४ रोजी संपलेल्या तिमाही आणि अर्ध वर्षासाठी अलेखापरिहित अलिस आणि एकत्रित वित्तीय निष्कर्षांचा उतारा

(रु. लाखात)

अ. क्र.	तपशिल	अलिस						एकत्रित					
		संपलेली तिमाही		संपलेला कालावधी		संपलेले वर्ष		संपलेली तिमाही		संपलेला कालावधी		संपलेले वर्ष	
		३०-सप्टें-२४ अलेखापरिहित	३०-जून-२४ अलेखापरिहित	३०-सप्टें-२३ अलेखापरिहित	३०-सप्टें-२४ अलेखापरिहित	३०-सप्टें-२३ अलेखापरिहित	३१-मार्च-२४ अलेखापरिहित	३०-सप्टें-२४ अलेखापरिहित	३०-जून-२४ अलेखापरिहित	३०-सप्टें-२३ अलेखापरिहित	३०-सप्टें-२३ अलेखापरिहित	३१-मार्च-२४ अलेखापरिहित	
१	प्रवर्तनातून एकूण उत्पन्न (निव्वळ)	७,९९९.८६	५,६६६.६७	३,३९४.३६	१२,८५८.५३	६,९०६.२७	१९,९४९.२२	७,३०२.९९	५,७९६.५४	३,४२९.४८	१३,०९८.६५	६,९७६.७५	२०,३२६.९३
२	सर्वसाधारण कामकाजातून निव्वळ नफा/(तोटा) (कर, अपवादालात आण/किंवा अनन्यसाधारण बाबींपूर्व)	२,२३२.९१	१,५०७.८५	३०५.१७	३,७४०.७६	३६३.५६	६,०३९.३९	१,६२४.५९	८७७.७९	(२८४.७९)	२,५०२.२२	(८८४.४१)	३,७९७.५५
३	सर्वसाधारण कामकाजातून करपूर्व निव्वळ नफा/(तोटा) (अपवादालात आण/किंवा अनन्यसाधारण बाबींनंतर)	२,२३२.९१	१,५०७.८५	३०५.१७	३,७४०.७६	३६३.५६	६,०३९.३९	१,६२४.५९	८७७.७९	(२८४.७९)	२,५०२.२२	(८८४.४१)	३,७९७.५५
४	सर्वसाधारण कामकाजातून करोतर निव्वळ नफा/(तोटा) (अपवादालात आण/किंवा अनन्यसाधारण बाबींनंतर)	१,७९७.५५	१,९५९.८४	२४६.३९	२,८७७.३९	२८९.९२	४,४९४.८४	१,९०९.९५	५२९.७०	(३४३.६५)	१,६३८.८५	(८९०.०५)	२,९६९.२३
५	सर्वसाधारण कामकाजातून करोतर आणि सहयोगीच्या तोट्याच्या हिशेबानंतर निव्वळ नफा/(तोटा) (अपवादालात आण/किंवा अनन्यसाधारण बाबींनंतर)	१,७९७.५५	१,९५९.८४	२४६.३९	२,८७७.३९	२८९.९२	४,४९४.८४	१,९०९.९५	५२९.७०	(३४३.६५)	१,६३८.८५	(८९०.०५)	२,९६९.२३
६	कालावधीसाठी एकूण सर्वसमावेशक उत्पन्न/(तोटा)	(९.२५)	१.२७	२१.३९	(७.८८)	१.२७	५.१०	२३.०७	१०.६३	१५६.४४	३३.७०	१०६.५७	०.९३
७	कालावधीसाठी एकूण सर्वसमावेशक उत्पन्न (कालावधीसाठी (करोतर) नफा/(तोटा) आणि इतर सर्वसमावेशक उत्पन्न (करोतर) धरून)	१,७८८.४०	१,९६१.११	२६७.७०	२,८६९.५१	२९१.१९	४,४९९.९४	१,९३२.२२	५४०.३३	(१८७.५१)	१,६७२.५५	(७८३.४८)	२,९६९.२६
८	कालावधीसाठी एकूण सर्वसमावेशक उत्पन्न पुढील बाबतीत हिशोबात धरवाचे												
	अ-निव्वळ व्याज	०.००	०.००	०.००	०.००	०.००	०.००	(१३.३७)	(७.८४)	(१०.९७)	(२१.२९)	(२४.९१)	(४५.९३)
	कंपनीचे समाधान धारक	१,७८८.४०	१,९६१.११	२६७.७०	२,८६९.५१	२९१.१९	४,४९९.९४	१,९३२.२२	५४०.३३	(१७७.३४)	१,६९३.७६	(७५९.३७)	२,९०७.२९
९	वर्षासाठी निव्वळ नफा/(तोटा) पुढील बाबतीत हिशोबात धरवाचे												
	अ. निव्वळ व्याज	०.००	०.००	०.००	०.००	०.००	०.००	(१३.३७)	(७.८४)	(१३.३७)	(२१.२९)	(२६.८९)	(४६.०६)
	कंपनीचे समाधान धारक	१,७८८.४०	१,९६१.११	२६७.७०	२,८६९.५१	२९१.१९	४,४९९.९४	१,९३२.२२	५४०.३३	(१७७.३४)	१,६९३.७६	(७५९.३७)	२,९०७.२९
१०	समगण भांडवल (दरिनी मूल्य रु. ५/- प्रत्येकी)	१,९८९.७९	१,९७९.९३	१,८९०.२४	१,९८९.७९	१,८९०.२४	१,९७७.०३	१,९८९.७९	१,९७९.९३	१,८९०.२४	१,९८९.७९	१,८९०.२४	१,९७७.०३
११	इतर इक्विटी												
१२	प्रतिभाग प्रामा (भारत सरासरी) (दरिनी मूल्य रु. ५/- प्रत्येकी) (अखंडित आणि खंडित प्रवर्तनासाठी)												
	मूलभूत इपीएस (अवार्पिक)	४.३४	२.९३	०.३७	७.२७	०.४२	११.७८	२.८०	१.४४	(०.४९)	४.९४	(१.२९)	५.७८
	सौम्यिकृत इपीएस (अवार्पिक)	४.२९	२.९०	०.३७	७.१९	०.४२	११.६९	२.७७	१.३३	(०.४९)	४.९०	(१.३०)	५.७४

टिपा : १. ३० सप्टेंबर, २०२४ रोजी संपलेल्या तिमाही आणि अर्ध वर्षाचे वित्तीय निष्कर्ष लेखापरिधान समितीकडून पुनर्विचिंतित करण्यात आले. २८ ऑक्टोबर, २०२४ रोजी झालेल्या बैठकीत संचालक मंडळाने ते व त्याच्या प्रकाशन मसुद्यास मंजुरी दिली.
२. वरील महिती म्हणजे सेबी (लिस्टिंग ऑब्लिगेशन्स अँड डिस्कलोजर रिक्वायरमेंट्स) रेग्युलेशन्स, २०१५ च्या रेग्युलेशन ३३ अंतर्गत स्टॉक एक्सचेंजकडे सादर केलेल्या तिमाही/वर्ष सामावीच्या वित्तीय निष्कर्षांच्या तपशीलवार विवरणाचा एक उतारा आहे. तिमाही/वर्ष सामावीच्या वित्तीय निष्कर्षांचे संपूर्ण विवरण कंपनीचे शेअर्स जेथे सूचित आहेत त्या स्टॉक एक्सचेंजच्या वेबसाईट म्हणजेच बोअर्स लिमिटेड (www.bseindia.com) व नॅशनल स्टॉक एक्सचेंज (www.nseindia.com) व कंपनीची वेबसाईट (www.igenesys.com) वर उपलब्ध आहेत.

जेनेसिस इंटरनेशनल कॉर्पोरेशन लिमिटेड साठी

सही /
सचिव मलिक
अध्यक्ष आणि व्यवस्थापकीय संचालक
डीआयएन क्र. : ००४००३६६

टिकाण : मुंबई
दिनांक : २८ ऑक्टोबर, २०२४

राष्ट्रीय कंपनी विधी न्यायाधिकरणसमोर
मु